March 22, 2024

Press Release for immediate release.

Dishman Hills Conservancy announces the election of two new members to its board, Stuart Grossman, and Jeff Roberts. New officers were elected at the March Board Meeting; AT Miller as President, Carol Neupert as Vice-President, Suzy Dix as Secretary, and Jim Harless as Treasurer. Stuart Grossman joins us as he retires from his business Grossman &



Associates Financial Services, as a Financial Advisor specializing in planning for college funding. Jeff Roberts joins us as a retiring Director and Chief Engineer within the Product Development organization of Boeing Commercial Airplanes. He has a special interest in environmental sustainability. AT Miller is a land use attorney with Paine Hamblen and has been on the board since 2020. Carol Neupert is a retired fund raiser and has been on the board since 2022. Suzy Dix owns and operates Dix Farms and is a realtor with Windermere Realty. She joined the board in 2011. Jim Harless is a retired Certified Public Accountant and has been on the board since 2019. These new Board members and officers will continue our organization's 57-year history as Washington State's oldest land trust. Our mission is to connect and protect land within the Dishman Hills through conservation, education, recreation, and stewardship. For more information or to donate to support protecting and connecting land within the Dishman Hills, visit our website at <u>Dishman Hills</u> <u>Conservancy – Connecting and Protecting the Wild Heart of Spokane</u>

## Stuart Grossman



## Jeff Roberts



For additional information, contact Ruth Gifford, Ruth Gifford, Executive Director, ed@dishmanhills.org, 509-598-0003.